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FILE REF: CDRC CASE # V 15-5000 Victor Duran Density Variance

ISSUE:

Victor Duran, Applicant, requests a variance of Santa Fe County Ordinances 1996-10 and the
amendments thereto contained in Ordinance 2002-9, (La Cienega and La Cieneguilla Traditional
Community Planning Area and La Cienega Traditional Community Zoning District) Section 6.4

(Zoning Density) to allow two dwelling units on 2.5 acres.

The property is located within the Traditional Historic Community of La Cieneguilla at 18 Calle
Lisa, Within Section 7, Township 16, North, Range 7 East (Commission District 3)

Vicinity Map:

Subject
Property
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SUMMARY:

On March 19, 2015, the CDRC met and acted on this case. The decision of the CDRC was to
recommend approval, of the Applicant’s request with staff conditions by a unanimous 6-0 vote.

The subject property, Lot C4 is part of the Vista Land Subdivision, a subdivision created in 1974,
and is recognized as a legal lot of record. The Applicant has provided proof of ownership of the
property by providing a warranty deed which was recorded in the County Clerk’s Office on June 21,
1977 Book 349, Page 442. Currently the Applicant and his wife reside in the main dwelling unit
(2,300 sq. ft.), and the Applicant’s son and wife reside in the second dwelling unit ( 1,200 sq. ft.).

The Applicant has stated that a liquid waste system was permitted and installed on the property in
1979 when the residence was constructed. The Applicant has provided an ariel photograph taken in
1981 that illustrates one residence on the property. However, the New Mexico Environment
Department (NMED) has no record of the liquid waste system being permitted. Since that time the
Applicant has obtained two new septic permits from NMED (SF150014) and (SF150015) to modify
the existing liquid waste systems for both the main residence and for the second dwelling unit,

On November 18, 2014, the Building and Development Services Division received a written
complaint from an adjoining neighbor regarding a potential density violation on the Applicants
property. On November 20, 2014, Code Enforcement conducted an inspection on the property. At
that time the Applicant was issued a Notice of Violation for Unpermitted Development and Junk
Vehicles. Since that time staff has received two written letters of oposition regarding the
Applicants request to have two dwelling units on 2.5 acres (Exhibit 12). The Applciant has stated
that in 1995 he converted his garage (permited in 1988) into a dwelling unit to help provide 24 hour
care for his elderly Great Aunt. Since the passing of his Great Aunt the Applicant has allowed his
son and his family to reside in the second dwelling unit.

The Applicant states a variance is needed in order to keep the second dwelling unit. The Applicant’s
wish is to have his elderly father reside in the second dwelling unit along with his son and daughter-
in-law to help provide care for his father.

Section 6.25.2 (Review of Applications Requesting Increased Zoning Density) of Ordinance No.
2002-9 states “‘when examining requests for increases in zoning density, all applicable review
bodies shall consider the proposed development’s impact on factors such as but not limited to
traffic, schools, water, liquid waste, and infrastructure as part of the development review process. It
is appropriate requests for increases in zoning density to be denied in the Planning Area if the
reviewing body determines that there is a reasonable expectation, based on the evidence presented,
that the development would negatively impact the community and/or surrounding neighbors.”

An increase in density from one dwelling unit per 10 acres to two dwelling units per 2.5 acres
would set a precedent that could negatively impact the community and neighboring properties due
to potential water quality issues from the increase in liquid waste disposal and an overall increase in
water use. Increased density would also increase traffic and could create a health safety issue due to
the lack of fire protection in the area. At this time the Applicant does not have any water
restrictions for his 2.5 acres. However, with new development the Applicant will be restricted to
0.25 acre feet per year per dwelling unit as identified in staff condition number 1.
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Article 11, § 3 (Variances) of the County Code states: “Where in the case of proposed development,
it can be shown that strict compliance with the requirements of the code would result in
extraordinary hardship to the applicant because of unusual topography or other such non-self-
inflicted condition or that these conditions would result in inhibiting the achievement of the
purposes of the Code, the applicant may submit a written request for a variance.” This Section goes
on to state “In no event shall a variance, modification or waiver be recommended by a Development

Review Committee, nor granted by the Board if by doing so the purpose of the Code would be
nultified.”

This Application was submitted on January 9, 2015.

On March 19, 2015, the CDRC met and acted on this case. The decision of the CDRC was to

recommend approval, with staff conditions of the Applicant’s request by 2 unanimous 6-0
vote.

1. Water use shall be restricted to 0.25 acre feet per year per
dwelling unit. A water meter shall be installed for each
home within ninety (90) days of recording the order
granting the variance. Annual water meter readings shall
be submitted to the Land Use Administrator by January 1
of each year. Water restrictions shall be recorded in the
County Clerk’s Office at the time of submission for a
Development Permit (As per Article III Section 10.2.2
and Ordinance No. 2002-13).

The Applicant must obtain a Development Permit from the

Building and Development Services Division for the

second dwelling unit within ninety (90) days of recording

the final order granting the variance. (As per Article 1I,

Section 2). The placement of additional dwelling units or

Division of Land is prohibited on the property. (As per

Ordinance No. 2002-9, Section 6.4) (Zoning Density).

3. All Junk Vehicles must be removed from the property
within ninety (90) days of recording the final order
granting the variance. (As per Ordinance 1993-6).

4. The Applicant shall comply with all Fire Prevention

Division requirements at time of Development Permit

Application. (As per 1997 Fire Code and NFPA Life

Safety Code).

These conditions are precedent to granting of the variance.

If the Applicant fails to comply with any conditions set

forth above within the time periods provided, the variance

shall be denied.

(]

!J'I
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The Applicant has provided sufficient noticing by providing notice in the New Mexican, which was
published on February 26, 2015. The Applicant has also provided certified mail receipts (dated
February 24, 2015) and certification of posting acknowledgement that the public notice has been
posted for 21 days on the property.

Growth Management staff have reviewed this Application for compliance with pertinent Code

requirements and finds the project is not in compliance with County criteria for this type of
request.

APPROVAL SOUGHT: Approval of a Variance of Ordinance No. 2002-9 (La Cienega
and La Cieneguilla Traditional Community Planning Area and
La Cienega Traditional Community Zoning District), Section
6.4 (Zoning Density) to allow two dwelling units on 2.50
acres.

GROWTH MANAGEMENT AREA: SDA-2

HYDROLOGIC ZONE: The property is located within the Traditional Historic
Community of La Cieneguilla Basin Hydrologic Zone and
Basin Fringe. Minimum lot size in the Basin Zone is 10 acres
per dwelling unit and in the Basin Fringe is 50 acres per
dwelling unit. Basin Zone Lot size can be reduced to 2.5 acres
per dwelling unit with proof of 100 year water supply through
a geohydrology reconnaissance report, and adoption of water
use covenants and Basin Fringe lot size can be reduced to 12.5
acres with proof of 100 year water supply through a

geohydrology reconnaissance report, and adoption of water
use covenants.

FIRE PROTECTION: La Cienega Fire District.
WATER SUPPLY: Domestic well
LIQUID WASTE: Conventional Septic Systemn permitted for the main residence

and a Conventional Septic System permitted for the second
dwelling unit. During the inspection NMED required the
Applicant to replace the leach line and septic tank to the main
residence. The Applicant states that NMED has given him a
year and a half to replace the leach line and septic tank.

VARIANCES: The Applicant requests a variance of Ordinance No. 2002-9,
(La Cienega and La Cieneguilla Traditional Community
Planning Area and La Cienega Traditional Community Zoning
District) Section 6.4 (Zoning Density) to allow two dwelling
units on 2.5 acres.
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AGENCY REVIEW: Agency: Recommendation:

Fire Prevention Approval

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends denial of a variance of Ordinance No.

1

2002-9 (La Cienega and La Cieneguilla Traditional
Community Planning Area and La Cienega Traditional
Community Zoning District), Section 6.4 (Zoning Density)
to allow two dwelling units on 2.5 acres.

The decision of the CDRC was to recommend approval of the
Applicant’s request, subject to the following conditions:

1. Water use shall be restricted to 0.25 acre feet per
year per dwelling unit. A water meter shall be installed for
cach home within ninety (90) days of recording the order
granting the variance. Annual water meter readings shall
be submitted to the Land Use Administrator by January 1%
of each year. Water restrictions shall be recorded in the
County Clerk’s Office at the time of submission for a
Development Permit (As per Article IIT Section 10.2.2
and Ordinance No. 2002-13).

. The Applicant must obtain a Development Permit from the
Building and Development Services Division for the
second dwelling unit within ninety (90) days of recording
the final order granting the variance. (As per Article II,
Section 2). The placement of additional dwelling units or
Division of Land is prohibited on the property. (As per
Ordinance No. 2002-9, Section 6.4) (Zoning Density).

3. All Junk Vehicles must be removed from the property
within ninety (90) days of recording the final order
granting the variance. (As per Ordinance 1993-,

4. The Applicant shall comply with all Fire Prevention
Division requirements at time of Development Permit
Application. (As per 1997 Fire Code and NFPA Life
Safety Code).

5. These conditions are precedent to granting of the variance.
If the Applicant fails to comply with any conditions set

forth above within the time periods provided, the variance
shall be denied.

L]

Letter of request

Ordinance No. 2002-9 Section 6.4 (Zoning Density)

Article 11, Section 3 (Variances)

Site Plan

Site Photographs

Recorded Survey Plat

Recorded Warranty Deeds

Aerials of Site and Surrounding Area
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9. 1981 Aerial Photograph

10. Public Noticing

11. Fire Prevention Letter

12. Letters of Opposition

13. March 19, 2015, CDRC Meeting Minutes

14. NMED Liquid Waste Permit

15. Written Complaint from Adjacent Property Gwner
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To Santa Fe County officials, | Victor a. Duran reside @ 18 Caile Lisa in Santa Fe county. On July 15, 1988
I applied for a building permit for a garage structure & completed in February of 1980. | used it for my
vehicles part of space for storage, until 1995. | encountered some problems with my Great Aunt who
was @ the time approximately 95 years of age and unfortunately got very weak and was placed in the
facility called La Residencia. Me and my family had a very close relationship with our aunt and it was
very hard to see her so frail. We had no idea how long her stay would be there or if she would gain her
hiealth back and be able to leave the care facility @ some time or not. When she was admitted to La
Residencia two of my aunts nieces didn't waste any time and took over her residence saying we had 24
hrs. to remove anything we wanted from the house. They did this unbelievable act under a term called
an irrevocable trust. The lawyer they had was a very well educated lawyer that knew ail the tricks and
then some. So after about 3 months that my aunt stayed @ La Residencia, She was going to be released
& we didn't know what to do because of what had just happened with her home. We had to come up
with something fast & this is where the idea came up of making a place for her to live, out of my garage.
We worked out 2 plan on how things could be arranged & commenced to transform the garage into her
home. We had to do this because my aunt had no maney & t couldn’t afford to place her in another
home. My aunt couldn’t claim any assistance because on paper she still owned property. The cost then
was @ $3000.00 a month without any extras included. This was just unthinkable. With some help and
will power from all involved we transformed my garage into my aunts home, where she could have care
close by and be comfortable. It was very hard for her to understand what happened to her home & it
took manths to get her to understand a little of what took place. So here we are requesting a variance
to be able to keep the converted garage as a guest house. My aunt lived to be 99 ¥ years of age. Since
then we have used it for family in need again & again. Times have been very hard for everyone and the
benefit of having this hame to lean on in time of need has been a blessing. My father is now 86 & is in
not able to care for himself totally on his own so now between family we are planning on rotating a
month or more @ a time and this guest house wili save a lot of expense. | included a copy of the Vista
Land subdivision covenants and | think that when the application was presented to the county for
review, these had to have been in place as were all other papers concerning the Vista Land Subdivision.
As you look through these recorded documents, you wifl see two highlighted paragraphs letters “A” &
“F" mention covenants regarding a guest house or a studio. When | bought my lot here @ 18 Calle Lisa,
| did so because of what the covenants state concerning another dwelling. | am a law abiding citizen, a
veteran of Vietnam & | did what | did in converting my garage in order to survive a hardship. | did not
intend to break any rules or laws. Because | had the building | thought | could use it as | needed it. |am
now working with a licensed company that does septic inspections to satisfy the environmental dept. |
will get everything in order that needs to be concerned with to the liking of Santa Fe County. |
appreciate your consideration with my request. If there other questions | will provide answers. | thank
you for your time and consideration with my request. Sincerely, Victor A Duran
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plan approval where such approvel is Tequired, at the time of adoption of this Ordinance, shall
comply with this ordinance. This Ordinance and standards may be amended from time to time.

6.4 Zonineg Densitv:

6.4.1

6.4.2

6.4.3

6.4.4

Traditional Community Zonine Districi:

Maximum density is three quarfers of an acre per one dwelling unit (.75 acre). Density
adjustments must follow requirements as outlined in Article ITI, Section 10 and Article
VII, Section 6 of the Code, as amended, along with gll requiremsnts outlined in this
ordinance. The maximum density shall not be incressed even when community water and
sewer systems are provided except where density {ransfer is used 1o protect sensitive
lands or preserve community assets as described in Section 6.6 and gross density is
maintained. Note: the Traditional Community Zoning District is located within the
Traditional Historic Community boundary but the .75 acre zoning density applies only in
the Traditional Community Zoning District. See attached mep b.), La -Cienega
Traditional Community Zoning District.

Basin Zone:

Maximum density in the Basin Zone shall be ten acres per one dwelling unit (10 acres).
With proof of 100 year water supply through & geohydrologic reconnaissance report, and
adoption of water use covenants (See Attachment 1), the maximum density may be
increased to one dwelling unit per 2.5 acres. Density adjustments above one dwelling unit
per 10 acres must follow requirements as outlined in Article IMI, Section 10 and Axticle
VII, Section 6 of the Code, as amended, along with all requirements outlined in this
ordinance. The maximum density shall not be increased even when community water and
sewer systems are provided except where density transfer is vsed to protect sensitive

lands or preserve community essets as described in Section 6.6 and gross density is
maintained.

Basin Fringe Zone:

Maximum density in the Basin Fringe Zone shsll be fifty acres per one dwelling unit (50
acres). With proof of 100 year water supply through a geohydrologic recormaissance
report, and application of water use covenants (See Attachment 1), the maximum density
may be increased to one dwelling unit per 12,5 acres. If an adequate 100 year supply of
water, and no impairment to neighboring wells, is proven by an on-site geohydrological
well test, land may be further divided to a maximum of 2.5 acres per dwelling umit.
Deunsity adjustments above one dwelling unit per 50 acres must follow requirements as
outlined in Arficle M, Section 10 end Article VII, Section 6 of the Code, as amended,

. along with all requirements outlined in this ordinance. The maximum density shall not be

increased even when community water and sewer systems are provided except where
density transfer is used to protect sensitive lands or preserve community assets as
described in Section 6.6 and gross density is maintained.

Homestead Zone:

Maximum density in the Homestead Zone shall be one hundred and sixty acres per one
dwelling unit (160 sores). With proof of 100 year water supply through a geohydrologic
reconnaissance report, and application of water use covenants (See Atftachment 1), the
maximum density may be increased to one dwelling unit per 40 acres, If an adequate 100
yesr supply of water, and no impairment to neighboring wells, is proven by an on-site
geohydrological well test, land may be further divided to 2 minimum of 2.5 acres per

EXHIBIT

i &
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2.5 Zoning
In connection with the review of an application for a development permit with respect to matters
described in the New Mexico Statutes concerning zoning, the procedures. concerning zoning
matters set forth in the New Mexico Statutes, as amended from time to time, shall apply in
addition 1o the review procedures provided in the Code. The time limits esiablished in this

Anticle I may be extended if required, in order to comply with the procedures concerning zoning
natters,

2.6 Subdivisions

In connection with review of an application for a development permit with respect to matiers
described in the New Mexico Subdivision Acl, as it may be amended from time to time, the
procedures for review provided for in Article V of the Code and the New Mexico Subdivision Act
shall apply in addition to the review procedures provided in this Arnicle 1] of the Code. The time
limits established in this Article I shall be exiended if required in order to comply with the
procedures concerning subdivision matters.

2.7 QOther Requirements
The time limits set forth in this Article I shall be extended in order 1o comply with other

provisions of the Code providing for time limits in connection with reviews and requirements
under the Code,

SECTION 3 - VARIANCES

3.1 Proposed Development

Where in the case of proposed development, it can be shown that strici compliance with the
requirements of the Code would result in extraordinary hardship to the applicant because of
unusual topography or other such non-self-inflicted conditions or that these conditions would
resull in inhibiting (he achicvement of the purposes of the Code, an applicant may file a written
request for a variance. A Development Review Committee may recommend to the Board and the
Board may vary, modify or waive the requirements of the Code and upon adequate proof that
compliance with Code provision at issue will result in an arbitrary and unreasonable taking or
property or exact hardship, and proof that a variance from the Code will not result in conditions
injurious to health or safety. In arriving at ils determination, the Development Review
Committee and the Board shall carefully consider the opinions of any agency requested to review
and comment on the variance request. In no event shall a variance, modification or waiver be
recommended by a Development Review Committee, nor granted by the Board if by doing so the
purpose of the Code would be nullified.

3.2 Varation or Modification

In no case shall any variation or modification be more than a minimum casing of the
requirements.

3.3 Granting Variances and Modifications

In granting variances, and modifications, the Board may require such conditions as will. in its
Jjudgment, secure substantially the objectives of the requirements so varied or modified.

3.4 Hejght Variance in Airport Zones

All height variance requests for land located with approach, Transitional, Horizonta] and Conical
surfaces as described within Map #31 A, incorporated herein by reference, shall be reviewed for
compliance with Federal Aviation Administration Regulations. The application for variance
shall be accompanied by a determination from the Federal Aviation Administration as (o the

ARTICLE I - ADMINISTRATION
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¥a05 Print

The newspapers of New Mexico make puolic notices from their printed pages availabie electronically in a single database

for the benefit of the public. This enhances the legisiative intent of public notice - keeping a free and independent public

informed about activities of their government and business activities that may affect them. Importantly, Public Notices now
* in one place on the web (wwiw.PublicNoticeAds.com), not scattered among thousands of government web pages.

County: Santa Fe
Printed In: Santa Fe New Mexican
Printed On: 2015/02/26

Legal# 98036

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held to consider a request by Victor Duran,
Applicant, for a variance of Ordinance No. 2002-9, (La Cienega and La Cieneguilla Traditional

Community Planning Area and La Cienega Traditional Zoning District) Section 6.4 (Zoning Density)
to aliow two dwelling units on 2.5 acres.

The Property is located within the Traditional Historic Community of La Cieneguilta at 18 Calle Lisa,
Within section 7, township 16, North, Range 8 East (Commission District 3).

A public hearing will be held in the County Commission Chambers of the Santa Fe, New Mexica on
the 19th day of March 2015, at 4:00 p.m. on a petition to the County Development Review
Committee and on May 12, 2015, at 5:00 p.m. before the Board of County Commissioners

Please forward all comments and questions to the County Land Use Administration Office at 986-
6225.

All interested parties will be heard at the Public Hearing prior to the Commission taking action.

~il comments, questions and objections to the proposal may be submited to the County Land use

Administrator in writing to P.O. Box 276 Santa Fe, N.M. 87504-0276; or presented in person at the
hearing.

Published in the SantaLEGAL # 98035

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COUNTY OF Santa Fe
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

IN THE MATTER OF A PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OF
Amthony Andres Lopez-Apen, A CHILD

Case No.: D-61-CV-201500445

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME

TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with the provisions of Sec. 40-8-1 through Sec, 40-8-3 NMSA 1978
et. seq. the Petitioner Andres Lopez Carmona will apply to the Honorable DAVID K, THOMSON,
District Judge of the First Judicial District at the Santa Fe Judiciat Complex, 225 Montezuma Ave., in
Santa Fe, New Mexico at 1:45 p.m, on the 27th day of April, 2015 for an ORDER FOR CHANGE OF
NAME of the child Amthony Andres Lopez-Apen to Anthony Andres Lopez-Apen

“TEPHEN T. PACHECO,
strict Court Clerk O ey e Sy ]
EXHIBIT

By: Rachel Vannoy
Deputy Court Clerk

Submitted by:
Andres Lopez

Z3
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CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I herby centify that the public notice posting regarding Land Development

Case # _L/M“as posted for 21 days on the property beginning
The Z(Q da} OFEKZMF;IZ\/ o

Dzl Lot

Signature

*Photo of posting must be provided with cerlification

**PLEASE NOTE: Public notice is to be posted on the most visible part of the
property. Improper legal notice will result in re-posting for an additional 21
days. It is the applicant’s responsibility to ensure that the notice is on the
property for the full 21 days.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1}

h
COUNTY OF SANTA FE }

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

EW 215, my \Nekor W

Pua

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4\‘2"\\1 I
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THE SANTA FE

NEW==RMEXFCAN

Founded 1849

LEGAL® 98036

Notlce s he;eb)‘l given
that a public hearing
will be held to consider
a request by Victor
Duran, Applicant, for a
variance of Ordinance
Ho. 2002-8, (La Clenega
and La Ciensgullla Tradi-
tional Community Plan-

.ning  Area and 1la

Clenega Traditional Zon-
ing District) Section 6.4
(Zoning Density) to al-
low two dwelling units
o 2.5 acres.

The Property Is located
within the Traditional
Historic Community of
La Cieneguilla at 18
Calle Lisa, Within sec.
tion 7, township 16,
Narth, Range B East
{Commisslon District 3).

A public hearing wiil be
held In the County Com-
mission Chambeérs of
the Santa Fe, New Mexi-
co on the 19th day of
March 2015, at 4:00 p.m.

_ Continued...

on 2 petition to the
County Development Re-
vlew Commitiee and on
May 12, 2015, at 5:00
p.m. before the Board of
County Commissloners

Please forward all com-
ments and guestions to
the County Land Use Ad-
ministration Office at
586-6225.

All Interested parties

will be heard at the pub-

lic Hearing prlor to the

ﬁommlsslan taking ac-
on.

All comments, questions
and objections to the
proposa may be
submited to the County
Land use Administrator
in writing to P.0. Box 27¢
Santa Fe, N.M. B7504-

. 0276; or ﬁresented In
person at t|

e hearing.

Published in the Sant Fe
New Mexican on Febru-
ary 26 2015

wuw.santalenewmenican com

2

<
4

202 East Marcy Street, Santa Fe, NM 87501-2021 « 305-983-3303 ¢ fav: 505-984-1785 ¢ PO R 2048 Canta Ea AL 27201 70 10



NEW==MEXICAK

Founded 1849
VICTOR DURAN ACCOUNT: 21201
18 CALLE LASA AD Number: 00000110835
SANTA FE, NM 87507 Legal No. 98036

(1} Times 52.30
AFFIDAVIT 10.00
TAX: 5.10

TOTAL: 67.40

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF SANTA FE

[, W. Barnard, being first duly sworn declare and say that [ am Legal
Advertising Representative of THE SANTA FE NEW MEXICAN, a daily
newspaper published in the English language, and having a general
circulation in the Counties of Santa Fe, Rio Arriba, and Los Alamos, in the
State of New Mexico and being a newspaper duly qualified to publish legal
notices and advertisements under the provisions of Chapter 167 on Session
Laws of 1937, that the legal No. 98036 copy of which is here to attached was
published in said newspaper 1 day(s) between 02/26/2015 and 02/26/2015
and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in any
supplement; the first date of publication being on the 26th day of February,
2015 and that the undersigned has personal knowledge of the matter and
things set forth in this affidavit.

/S/ /\\ N)\JQO -

LESG@)ADVERTIS EMENT REPRESENTATIVE

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 25th day of February, 2015.

Commission Expir

L=
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20
www.sanlafenewmexican.com
202 East Marcy Street, Sania Fe, NM 87501-202i » 505-983-3303 « fax: 505-984-1785 + P.O. Box 2048, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2048
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Henry P Roybal

Kathy Holian
Comniissioner, District 1

Commlssioner, District 4

dligeel Chavez Liz Stelanics

Commissioner, Digtrici 2 Commissiener, District 5

Robert A, Anays

Katherine Miller

Camarissioner, District 3 Conuty Manager

Santa Fe County Fire Department
Fire Prevention Division

Official Submittal Review

Date 1/28/2015

Project Name Duran, Victor

Project Location 18 Calle Lisa

Description Variance of Densil'y Case Manager JDhIil Lovato
Applicant Name  vjictor Duran County Case# 15-5000
Applicant Address pa Box 15728 Fire District | Cienega

Santa Fe, NM 87592
Applicant Phone  505-690-0533

!
- PR
Commerclal[_]  Residential ¥ Sprinklers [] Hydrant Acceptance []
Review Type Master Plan[] | Preliminary (] Final [ Inspection [] Lot Split [}
Wildland (X Variance

Project Status  Approved Approved with Conditions []  Denial [

The Fire Prevention Divison/Code Enforcement Bureau of the Santa Fe County Fire
Department has reviewed the above submittal and requires compliance with applicable
Santa Fe County fire and life safety codes, ordinances and resolutions as indicated.

Fire Department Access

Shall comply with Article 9 - Fire Department Access and Water Supply of the 1997 Uniform

Fire Code inclusive to all sub-sections and curren! standards, practice and rulings of the Santa
Fe County Fire Marshal

o Fire Access Lanes

Section 901.4.2 Fire Apparatus Access Roads. (1997 UFC) When required by the Chief,
approved signs or other approved nolices shall be provided and maintained for fire apparatus
access roads to identify such roads and prohibit the obstruction thereof or both.

35 Camino Justicia

www.santafecountyfire.org BZ.




Urban-Wildland Interface
SFC Ordinance 2001-11, Urban Wildland Interface Code

This development’s Jocation is rated within a "Moderate Wildland-Urban Hazard Area" and shall
comply with all applicable regulations within the SFC Ordinance 2001-11 / EZA 2001-04 as
applicable for the Urban Wildland Interface Code governing such areas.

= Building Materials

Buildings and structures located within urban wildland interface areas, not including accessory

structures, shall be constructed in accordance with the Fire Code, the Building Code and the
Urban Wildland Interface Code.

* Location/Addressing/Access

Per SFC 2001-11/EZA 2001-04, addressing shall comply with Santa Fe Caunty Rural addressing
requirements.

Per SFC 2001-11 / EZA 2001-04 Chapter 4, Section 3.2 Roads and Driveways; Access roads,
driveways, driveway turnarounds and driveway turnouts shall be in accordance with provisions
of the Fire Code and the Land Development Code. Roads shall meet the minimum County
standards for fire apparatus access roads within this type of proposed'de\)elopment.

* Vegetation Management
Optional.

It is recommended that the development also have a vegetation management plan to establish
fire-safe areas and to minimize the threat and occurrence of fire in the urban wildland interface
areas. Assistance in details and information are available through the Fire Prevention Division.
General Requirements/Comments

* Inspections/Acceptance Tests

Shall comply with Article 1, Section 103.3.2 - New Construction and Alterations of the 1997

Uniform Fire Code, inclusive to all sub-sections and current standards, practice and rulings of the
Santa Fe County Fire Marshal.

& Permits

As required

Official Submittal Review
Jof4

23



Miguel Romero a

—— — T
From: Roger MORROW <santafeforestry@msn.com>

Sent: Saturday, March 07, 2015 5:28 PM

To: Miguel Romero

Subject: FW: La Cienegilla Lot Split

From: santafeforestry@msg.com

To: pengreen@santafecomivonm.gov
Subject: La Cienegilla Lot Split

Date: Mon, 2 Mar 2015 11:55:32 -0700

Dear Ms. Ellis-Green; my wife Lynn and | are long time residents of La Cienegilla and built our home here
because of the rural aspect of the area. We have appreciated the tightness of this community due to the
restrictions of available lots and the county rules depicting one family residence per each 2.5 acre lot. These
regulations have made this a community where we know a large percentage of the current residents and we
take care of each other and work together for our mutual benefits. Now it has been brought to my attention
that a lot owner has petitioned the county to allow a split of his acreage to accommodate a second
dwelling on that lot. | ask you, formally and please, to respect our current community status and to refuse
this petition and all future requests to crowd our peaceful neighborhood. We appreciate all that the county
has rendered to usin road services, law protection and the "traditional village" designation that has helped
to keep this a very pleasant place to live. Thank you for all your efforts.

Sincerely yours,
Roger A. Morow

PS. Mr. Romero, the lot involved is at 18 Calle Lisa. A Mr. Archuleta informed me | should send this to

you. Pretty soon everyone on the county payroll will hear from me if this keeps getting passed along. Where
does the buck stop? My neighbors and [ are a bit frustrated about this entire matter. Some of them think
there is another attempt to move trailers into our community.

= s ¥

iz |




La Cienega Valley Association
PO Box 23554
Santa Fe, New Mexico §7502
Preserving Our Rural Way of Life

March 15, 2015

Miguel “Mike" Romero, Case Manager
Growth Management Department
Santa Fe County

102 Grant Avenue

Santa Fe, N.M. 87501

CDRC CASES: CDRC CASE # V 15-5000 Victor Duran Variance.

Dear Mr. Romero:

The La Cienega Valley Association (LCVA) would like it to be on the record, again, that, as a
rural community organization, we categorically oppose any variance requests that are the result
of unpermitted and illegal acts. The LCVA strongly supports the density factors established in

our community plan and supported by County ordinance. This request fails to respect those
ordinances.

We value our rural way of life and seek to protect our limited ground water resources. The
LCVA has learned that the variance request in La Cieneguilla, #V- 15-5000, before you is due to
the homeowner's decision to ignore Santa Fe County ordinances and make structural additions
and changes to create an unpermitted separate living unit. If granted, this variance request sets a
precedent that our community cannot afford and our water sources cannot sustain.

The message the LCVA seeks to convey to the CDRC and the County Commission is that all home
owners have a responsibility to ensure that the structures on their property are legally permitted, the septic
system for two living units is properly permitted and the well in use has been approved by the Office of
the State Engineer for two homes. In this case, it would appear that this due diligence was not conducted

which has allowed the home owner to benefit from a prior illegal act. This isn’t right and can’t be
tolerated.

Please uphold the ordinances that support our community plan and by doing so you are
upholding the rural way of life of our community for future generations.

Please let us know if you require any additional information.

Sincerely,

Carl Dickens, President
La Cienega Valley Association



Member Booth moved approval as amended and Member Lopez seconded. The
carried by unanimous [6-0] voice vote.

153

1V, APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 19, 2015 .

N

Member Martihnoved to approve the February minutes as submitted. Member vy

Booth seconded and the Mqtion passed by unanimous [6-0] voice vote. [

K]

V.  CONSENT CALENDAR; Final Order W2

CDRC CASE # V/FDP 1435090 Stanlev Cvclone Center. Santa Fe County, i

Applicant, Lorn Tryk (Lorn k Architects), Agent, Requested Final 03

Development Plan Approval to Allpw a 51,250 Square Foot Structure, to Be 41

Utilized As an Event Center for Equitestrian Events, on 11 Acres +. This :, ;

Request Also Included a Variance of AXjcle ITI, Section 2.3.6 (Height :;TJ

Restrictions) to Allew the Proposed Structuype to Exceed 24 Feet in Height 141

and a Variance of Article IIl, Section 4.4.4.F {iandscaping) of the Land i

Development Code. The Property is Located At 2% West Kinsell Avenue, L

within Sections 27 & 28, Township 11 North, RangeN) East, (Commission m

District 3). (Approved 7-0) Jose E. Larraiiaga. Iis

Member Anaya moved to approve the Consent Calendar. Memb ra

seconded and the motion carried unanimously. [6-0] &

VIII. NEW BUSINESS '3

A. CDRC CASE # V 15-5000 Victor Duran Variance. Victor Duran, :;
Applicant, Requests a Variance of Ordinance No. 2002-9, (La Cienega :

and La Cieneguilla Traditional Community Planning Area and La
Cienega Traditional Community Zoning District) Section 6.4 (Zoning
Density) to Allow Two Dwelling Units on 2.5 Acres. The Property is
Located within the Traditional Historic Community of La Cieneguilla At
18 Calle Lisa, within Section 7, Township 16 North, Range 8 East
{Commission District 3)

Mr. Romero gave the staff report as follows:

“The subject property, Lot C4 is part of the Vista Land Subdivision, which was
created in 1974, and is recognized as a legal lot of record. The Applicant has
provided proof of ownership of the property by providing a Warranty Deed which
was recorded in the County Clerk’s Office June 21, 1977, Book 349 Page 442,
Currently the Applicant and his wife reside in the main dwelling unit, and the
Applicant’s son and wife reside in the second dwelling unit.

“The Applicant has stated that a liquid waste system was permitted and installed
on the property in 1979 when the residence was constructed. The Applicant has
provided an ariel photograph taken in 1981 that illustrates the residence on the

% EXHIBIT

P N 1 AL TR TN LT 4

County Development Review Committee: March 19, 2015
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property. However, the New Mexico Environment Departmen has no record of
the liquid waste system being permitted. Since that time the Applicant has
obtained two new septic permits from NMED fo modify the existing liquid waste
systems for both the main residence and for the second dwelling unit.

“On November 18, 2014, the Building and Development Services Division
received a complaint regarding a potential density violation on the subject
property. On November 20, 2014, Code Enforcement conducted an inspection on
the property. At that time the Applicant was issued a Notice of Violation for
Unpermitted Development and junk vehicles. The Applicant has stated that in
1995 he converted his garage into a dwelling unit to help provide 24-hour care for
his elderly great aunt. Since the passing of his great aunt the Applicant has
allowed his son and his family to reside in the second dwelling unit.

“The Applicant states a variance is needed in order to keep the second dwelling
unit. The Applicant’s wish is to have his elderly father reside in the second

dwelling unit along with his son and daughter-in-law to help provide care for his
" father.”

Mr. Romero indicated staff was recommending denial of a variance of Ordinance

No. 2002-9, Section 6.4 (Zoning Density) to allow two dwelling units on 2.5 acres. I the

decision of the CDRC is to recommend approval of the Applicant’s request, staff

recommends imposition of the following conditions:

1. Water use shall berestricted to 0.25 acre-feet per year per dwelling unit. A water
meter shall be installed for each home within ninety (90) days of recording the
order granting the vaniance. Annual water meter readings shall be submitted to the
Land Use Administrator by January I* of each year. Water restrictions shall be
recorded in the County Clerk’s Office at the time of submission for a
Development Permit (As per Article III Section 10.2.2 and Ordinance No. 2002-
13).

2. The Applicant must obtain a Development Permit from the Building and
Development Services Division for second dwelling unit within ninety (90) days
of recording the final order granting the variance. (As per Article I1, Section 2).
The placement of additional dwelling units of Division of Land is prohibited on
the property. (As per Ordinance No. 2002-9, Section 6.4) (Zoning Density).

3. All Junk Vehicles must be removed from the property within ninety (90) days of
recording the final order granting the variance, (As per Ordinance 1993-6).

4. The Applicant shall comply with all Fire Prevention Division requirements at
time of Development Permit Application. (As per 1997 Fire Code and NFPA Life
Safety Code).

5. These conditions are precedent to granting of the variance. If the Applicant fails

to comply with any conditions set forth above within the time periods provided,
the variance shall be denied.

Victor Duran was placed under oath and stated when he purchased the property he
was provided covenants that allowed a second dwelling. Had he known there was a

County Development Review Committee: March 19, 2015
3
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County ordinance not allowing a second dwelling he would not have purchased the
property. The garage was permitted and the contractor who converted it for the benefit of
his great aunt indicated there was no problem. Presently, his 86-year-old father needs
full-time care which can be provided by his son and daughter-in-law, He said he has
removed some vehicles and will be fencing an area for restorable vehicles.

Chair Katz asked when the property was acquired and Mr. Duran said 1977; the
garage was permitted in 1990 and converted in 1995.

Member Gonzales asked about the well. Mr. Duran said the well is permitted and
shared by the two units and there has never been a problem beyond a pump replacement.
There is still water from 75 to 135 feet. He said the two septic systems were inspected
and approved by NMED. The leach line needed improvement and he was given a year
and a haif to replace the tank. He described the septic systems and noted that NMED
records from the past have been lost.

Member Lopez asked about the sizes of the dwellings. Mr. Duran said the main
house is 2,300 square feet and the garage is 1,200. Now that it is insulated it is probably
closer to 950 square feet.

There was no one from the public wishing to speak about this case.

Chair Katz referred to the letter from the La Cienega Valley Association [Exhibit
1] opposing the additional density and asked the applicant if there was a compelling
reason he should not have to follow the rules. Mr. Duran said he spoke with his neighbors
who had no complaints and understand the need to have family nearby.

Member Anaya asked if he had ever had any problems with the Association. Mr.
Duran said he had not. Initially the homeowners worked principally to keep mobile
homes out of the area.

Mr. Duran asked about water restrictions and said he was willing to abide by staff
conditions.

Member Gonzales moved to approve CDRC Case #V 15-5000, the Victor Duran
Variance, with staff conditions, including the water restriction, to be completed within 90
days. Member Lopez seconded and the motion carried unanimously [6-0].

County Development Review Committee: March 19, 2015
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APPLICATION FOR A LIQUID WASTE PERMIT OR REGISTRATION
MAIN HOUSE SEFTIC TANK REFLACEMENT ONLY
FOR GUEST BOUSE PERMIT

SEE PERMIT 5F1500

Dute NMED Receivel:

laun

SYIS00 !

NMED Processing Nuinber:

ey =

NMED Use Only: ..mu QO
Call  ¥27-1840 to schedule an inspection 2 minimwm of 2 workisg duys prior to the inspection. Permit Fee: -
Permit Approved fur (circle one); 1 2 3 4 5 6 Bedrooms Multiple dwellings Othor:
Wﬂuﬂu_.ﬁa OWNLIUS NAME: Lust, First, M{ flome Phonc: Business Phone:

Duran, Victor & Geraldine

MAILING ADDRESS: Strect/PO Box, City State  Zip Code
18 Calle Lisa Santa Fe NM 87501
SYSTEM LOCATION: Address, City, ZIP, County - (if necded, atfach directions)

18 Calle Lisa

SUBDIVISION UNTT/PHIASE BLOCK LOT/TRACT
Vistn Lond 2 4

TOWNSHIP RANGE SECTION QTR QTR QTR LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEV

17N 9E 21
UNIFORM PROPERTY CODE; | [1-044-003-160-234

INSTALLLR'S NAMUE & FIRN: PHONE:
AAA ALLIED SEFTIC TANK SERVICE 505-942-2242 .
MAILING ADDRESS: Strect/PO Dox City State . zir . omee OFFRY
P.0. Box 791 Sungie e NM
CID Liccase No./Class M-l MM-98 MS-1 X MS-3 Huncowaer
No.: 371409 ] — ir | T -
1. PERAMIT APPLICATION (instructions available on reguest) 4/
Application is lor: New Penmit IRepistration - existing unpermitted system nw
x__ Modiftcation to an existing system ATS ownership transicr )

Existing Permit No, (il applicable):

1. WASTEWATER SOURCES & DESIGN FLOWS IN GALLONS PER DAY ()
A, Proposed liquid waste system use and design Now:

_%_Sinple family residence 3 _no. of bedroums 175 ppid
__Multiple family units ~___no. ofunits; oo, bedrooms per unil gpd
__seosonil residence Full Tie _ Speetouse )
___ Commercial/Institutional(lype): epd
__ Other (type): Fixturcunits: gpd
B. Are there other sewnpe sources on this properly®? X Yes Mo 150 ppd
TOTAL WASTEWATER FLOW ON PROPERTY - 525 pd
IN. SITE INFORMATION
A. Lot Size: 25 Acres  Date of Record: 62171977

{Mat Date or Subdivision Paie)
X Warnnty decd
___Other, specily:

{nearest 0.01 nere)
Ownership und lot size docnmentation sitachied:
x_Recorded survey Recorded pint

A _I'raperty tax receipt

b 2

I(ESVSTIM DESIGN
RTSOMIGZERO ST BrPARTET R S tmem Unit:

SANTA FE FIELD cmmmn_imn:a:

13. Depth from Ground Surfoce o

Seasoual Migh Water Tuble S0k fect
Bedrock, Caliche, Tight Clay 25+ feel
Gravel, Cobbles, Highly permicable soil 50+ feel

C. Soil Description:
USDA Soil Cluss Methodulogy & Verilication Submitied?
__Pype la=L25 sifgalfday  _ Type 16=2 sl/gal/day
__Type HI1=2 stpal/duy _ Type IV=5 stfgal/day

1. Domestic Water Source:
x On-site ___Oft=site X Private
“Irrigation well, or Bood irrigated arca on lot?
State Enginecr Well Permil #: RG51916
Nuame of Public Water System

A X _No
x_Type 1= 2 slfgaliday

Yes

I'ublic

Yes x No

___ Shared

___ Experisnental System

x_Scptic tank  Manufacturer: INFILTRATOR Capacity: 1ol
Centification No: NM-11-03-100

ATS (Advanced Treaument Sysiem)

___Sccondary __ Tertinry __ Sand filler

___Disinfection __ Other {specily):
Manufaciurer: Madel:
___ Voluninsy ATS
1, Disposal Systerm: % Trench  _ Lesching Bed _ Seepuge Pit
_ Irivy ___Holdingtank  _ Elevated Bed  __ Wisconsin Mound
a=Vault ___Lincd Evapotranspiration (ET) Bal - Unlined ET Bed

e ___Lowpressure dosed _ Drip __ Gy water
x_Ofher (specily):  Existing lench field is estimated only

Materials: __ Pipe and Gravel _ Gruvelless (type):

Distribution box: ___ Yes  __No
C. Minimwn required absorption area:

AR n/n = Q nfy = nin SQIT
(AR - Application Rote) (Q - Desipn Flow)

Trench or Bed width = 1 ft.

Gravel depth below pipe = 1 i

‘Total I'rench or Bed Length = 20

Length of Trenches =(F) 60 . (2)_ o0 5 (3) ()

Number of Gravelless Units = '

I'roposed Absorption Arca of System = 600 SQFT Estimnted
12. Bepth from ground surfaice to baitom of ahsorption area ="~ 6+ .

¥
Prlmed 10-10
[

.



V.

NMED Processing Number:

F

SEIS00/4

SITE PLAN: Attach plat, dingrom or picture file of the lot and liquid waste system. Show sctback distances from both the tunk and dispoesul field to property lines, buildings, structures,

wells, water lines, irrigntion ditches, arvoyos and surfnce waters within 200 fect of the system, and the direction of groundwater flow.

NMED Use: A plai, dewing or picture, including sctback distances, in sceordance with 20.7.3.302:

1S attached

VL. The forcgomg information is correct nnd Lruc (o the best of my knowledge. 1 understand the issuing of this permit docs not relicve me from the 1
provisions of the New Mexico Plumbing Code nnd the New Mexico Liquid Waste Disposal and Treatment Regulations. Obtaining this pe

any permit required by state. city or county reeulation or ordinanee or olher reguirements of state or fedenl law.

ing with ull applicable
3 w_-.n responsibility of obisining

.—

1/14/2013
R Date
___Owner ___Owner's Authorized Representative X Owner's Authorized Representative and Contractor
NMED USE ONLY
VIHL. N

A peomit for CONSTRUCTION ONLY of the liquid waste disposal system deserilied herein is hereby:

anted ___Grunted subject to conditivns ___ Denied

NMED Permit to Construct No.

BRrTAFDFICLD OFFCT

SEIS00/4-

:rmil Conditions or z&..,.o__m for Dendal:

| () _

LA
AN 1

NMED Representutive b J‘En

\_ Iz

NOTE:  This permit may be ca
information; or for :..k.

I you have questions call: S505-827-1841

VIIL NMED FINAL APPROVAL TO OPERATE LIQUID WASTE SYSTEM:
The system deseribed nbove:  was inspected by NMED

sted tor Eailure to meet any condition speeificd: failure to complete the system within one year; for providing innceurate or incomplete
..n_c_E:@2?=u._uamn__na=_n.=__aa:nn:c:.====:===..E.m....E.Ezn_._uwmE.mo_._o:__.::%cn:c:.

Contructor photo inspection autherized

NMED Inspection History

NMED Representative

Date

A permit for operntion of the liquid waste disposal system describied herein is hereby:

__Granted __ Granted subject to conditions __ Denied

Conditions of Approval;

NMED I'ermit (o Operate No.

NMED Repiresentniive Date

2002

Lewised Hi1D
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2 M on /%st: ‘ﬁ CL‘_. Ad4

ME
State of New Mexico ;‘d ___I“ff o [ / / éj
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT o =
Environmental Health Bureau fe (= LS/)'
Liquid Waste Program N, T Ll

UNPERMITTED ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
INSPECTION & EVALUATION FORM
For Use by NMED and fnstaller Specialists in Issuing & Certificate of Registratian for Unpernitted S, ) stems
[finstalted before February 1, 2002, the entire top of the septic tank and inlet and outlet connection points
must be adequately exposed for inspection,

I inststled on, or after, February 1, 2002, the entire system must be adequately exposed for inspection 2nd
delermined to meet 2il requirements of 20,73 NMAC.

GENERAL INFORMATION (To be completed by Owner or Owner's Representative) Please priat;

Owner 476;2’ - 6584 Phone 924 -4 7/- 5752
Mailing Address /(A e LiSA Ciy__SE€n  stwe MY 2ip_F7507
Site Address SALE City Seaire Zip _ SAmMmE

Lot Size ngé,f?z'é. Is dwelling unoccupied (yes or ng - For how long?): ___ A .

Number of bedroons in dwelling: f Date of systemt instablation /9 7"'}’

Business or other {describe) No dwelling present at time of inspection

Has there ever been a backup in the house? Yes Date(s) No Aon'l know

Describe any known modifications made to tha svstem

Date(s) of medifications

Describe other wastewater scurces on this property:

Oiher relevant infermation STHIE OF HEW 10aed -
Water: On site OfT site Private I/Shzr'cd Commenity water ENVIGRIENT DEPARTRERT

Lacation of weil (address) /:F P4 LIS A

WM State Engineer's Well Permit &

Name of Rezitor (if applicable) /4 A74C€3 r’?r_’rfrcq;z; Phore

The above information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Owner name //&37-{’2 A s/ Dae  /— _’3"/.‘5_-

(Print)

Signaturs %Zﬁ 145/_/2.4,__

Revieed Februzry 21, 2014

4/



o .. o .
A e

EVALUATION INFORMATION (To be completed by NMED Inspector or Installer Specialist):
ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
Instelled:  Prior to February 1, 2002 (NMED or Installer Specialist)
On or after February 1, 2002 (NMED ONLY)
Note: If the system was installed on, or after, February 1, 2002, the system must be adequately expased by the
owner, inspected by NMED and determined to meet all requirements of 20.7.3 NMAC, [finstalled before

February 1, 2002, it is the owner’s respensibility to provide documentation that verifies the installation date.

System Type: Conventional '/ . Altemnative (list type):

_ Holding tank o Design “asxe“ ater flow o(SPD) 7)7 5
Tank or ATS Jocation: Lanmdei& 3. OS’D Longitude /0¢ GC— 3 09 Elevation_ (o 20‘

CONVENTIONAL TREATMENT (Septic Tank) UNIT:

1
Tank Depth (from ground surface to top) 2.& feet; Tank size, in galions: 7/, go?b
Tank material F i 66:‘9/ #SS  Tank manufacturer(if known) Date

SEPTIC TANK EVALUATION PROCEDURE:
Are there risers with covers at the ground surface? {Yes Noj If at grade, zre covers secure?___ Yes Mo

(if system was constructed on or afier September 1, 2005, Liquid Waste Regulations require risers to the ground
surface with secure cavers ta be installed by a properly licensed contractor.)

Structural integrity of tank: Good / Fair Poor_____ Unable to determine. NEVER enter
0 tank unless proper confined space entry procedures are followed.
Effluent filter installed: Ye A:No (Filter required if syslem installed on or after September 1, 2005)

Check water level in tank, sludge and scum level, inlet and outlet tee(s), baffle wall.

Comments: {SF}FFJ{ LA iy AJDTSzcn-e.. p’yqd.m_ Aer o Moce-. Lo\ ae a:m.ﬂr!'

" QTRIEDFREW
ok lel fen DRI DR

Check approximate tank and disposal field sethack distances to watercourse(s), well(s), walssk . strueture(s),

eic., rote any deviation from current setback requirements.

Commants

n e_a.of.} Al §¢+5MJ

SEHTATEHELR BFRoE—o0
ADVANCED TREATMENT SYSTEM;:
Manufzeturer /- Liodal Functioning? ___ Yes ___No
Mazintznance Provider // /,ﬂ—-/(//ﬁ
Maintenance Contract Expiration dcte / & Da;e of Last Maintenznce Vizit

Attach record of Maintenance Visits and Reports and copy of Maintenance Contract.

Revised February 21, 2014
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DISPOSAL SyEM:
Trench(es) Bed Sezpage pit(s) Gravelless, Specify

»

MAw 1’\5%

Dosing

Drip ETBed __ Splitflow __ Other

Drainfield area square faeg Number of trenches '2-

Length of trench(es) 2 A f Ic Dzpth of gravel below pipe

Does disposal system meet requirements of cusrent Liquid Wastz Regulations?

Dbox required____|

Dbox mstalled

Width of trench(es) 3

Depih of trench(es) i’ -3
Yes No NA

Does system irclude a pump? _ &2 Pump Type

Does pump function?

Additipnal information

Graywzater System: No X Yes Subsurface Discharge (describz)

o A\_

1

Properly installed?

Funetioning?

DISPOSAL SYSTEM EVALUATION:

ok

Permiited?

Disinfection?

o A

\

____NO; Problems: /0D 61-#\_/10/9 WIL’,?L/‘ /::B‘?L /Uﬂffpééxlé

STRIE GF HEW 1E)IC
ERVIPONMENT DEPARTRAEET

At T e 0 fest

Is there:

___Unknown

Seepage visible on the lawn? SANTA FE FIELD OFFICE— Yes _!_{No ___Unknown
Lush vegetation present? _V__/;’ es___ No___ Unknown
Ponding water in the aggregate? —_Yes _/1 vo ___ Unknown
Even distribution of effluent in the fields? _/‘:’es ___No___ Unknown
Any indication of runback from fizld? Yes _-___/No ___ Unknown

CHECKLIST SUMMARY:

] Treatment Tank or ATS Is in ___Acceptzble condition

e

zcceptable condition.

Commcma‘:’..tC_p hJL‘cS,\L Al ED (.']Ja.. 3 le—? H (2¢eu ., - J?e.%u.fa‘ -’6(‘ (82 uﬁ’

D‘JL-/ {e b-r'r'FT, 157w

(g%
L

Abzorption systam i3 in Y Accepizble condition

Comments:

Unacceptable condition.

3) Pump and purp tank is in Acceplzble condition

Comments:

Unzaccepizble condition.

Revised February 21, 2014
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Check one

Overall liguid waste system is: acceptable " needs partial replacement needs total replacement
20.7.3 NMAC sections violated

Portion(s) of =y stem requiring replacement S/A-h.!,».,, M AU SR D .l.; f\ ACD s L

If tha liquid waste system is found to be in satisfactory condiiien, or needs only repairs, and meeis the Liguid Waste
Disposal Regulations in effect at the time of installation or latest modification, and the appropriate fee and penaity, if
applicable, zre paid, a Centificate of Registration for continued operation may be issund by NMED. If partial or total

replacement or modification is needed, a Modifi czm Perm tmay lscued by N ED if the apprognaie fe
penalty, if applicable, are paid. Gt -u‘\. n'u. Ke l'l
Pt SRR 4?
NMED Inspector or Installer Spacialist Name/Pﬁ \P\\ Eﬂx ICe —\ \QW“’ YE
{(Print)

Field Office gd-n ‘(f £ C-*’-P D\I+It L“t“ 51

Si@atuﬁg@# T A A
"——_—?‘-7 P

This report shall not be construed as a warranty that the system will function properly. Because of the
numerous factars (usage, soil cheracteristics, previous failures, ete.) which may affect the future operation of
the septic system, NMED disclaims any warranty of continued operation, either expressed or implied, arising
fram the evaluation of the wastewater system in this report. STETE OF KEW FEXCO

ENVIROISAENT DEPARTHEHT

SANTAFEFIELD OFFICE {
j .
/?

/

L

1 .
| / (v 7+ i
N f god
C‘-v—//o'*"/m-r

evised February 21, 2014
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APPLICATION FOR A LIQUID WASTE IPERMIT OR REGISTRATION
GUEST HOUSE LEACLE FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY
OLD LEACH FIELD TO BE LEFT IN PLACE FOR POTENTIAL FUTURE USE
\U\ / «W SEE PERMITSFIS00  FOR MAIN HOUSE PERMIT

ys

NMED Processing Number:

Date NMED Received:

NMED Use Only: 1 o
Call 327-1840 to vn_::_:_..\ :...n spection o minimum of 2 working days prior to the inspection. Permit Iee: mmw mn\u ) OO
Permit Approved tor (circle one): j2 3 4 5 0 Bedrooms Multiple dwellings Other:
{ \
SYSTEM OWNER'S NAME: Lust, First, Mi [Tome Phone: Business Phone
’ 13. Depth from Ground Surface w:
Buran, Victor & Gerald Scasenal High Water Table S04 feet
MAILING ADDRESS: Street/I'O Box, City State  Zip Code Bedrock, Caliche, Tight Clay 25+ fecl
18 Calle Lisa Santa Fe N 87501 Gravel, Cobbles, Highly permeable soil S0+ feel
SYSTEN LOCATION: Address, City, Z1P, County - (if needed, attiuch directions) C. Soi! Description:
LUSDA Sail Class Methodology & Verilication Submitied? Yes X _No J
18 Calle Lisn __Typela=1.25slgaliday _ Type Ib=2sWpaliday  x ‘Type pe 1= 2 stigal/day o
SUBDIVISION UNIT/PHASLE BLOCK LOT/TRACT Type 11=2 stigaliday __Type 1V=5 slipgadfday
Vista Land & 4 2. Domestic Water Source:
TOWNSHIP RANGLE SECTION QTR QTR QTR LATITUDE LONGITUDE ELEV X_ On-site Ofl=site X Private ___Pubhe __ Shared
17N 91 1 :._._r._:c_._ well, or Nood irrigated arca 1 on lot? __Yes x No
UNIFORM PROPERTY CODE: | [1-044-0493-469-234 State Engineer Well Permit #: RGSIVIO
INSTALLER'S NAME & FLIRM: PHONLE: Name of Public Water System
AAA ALLIED SEPTIC TANK SERVICE 305-982-2242
MAILING ADDRESS: Street/1'O Box City State  Z1P STEQ .....a ISYSEEM DESIGN ___ Lxperimental System
.0. Box 791 Santa Fe Niv 87504-079; ,_Jm. mrSwm..ﬁ_ m...ﬂ._._mErE Unit:
CID License No./Class T MM-T  MM-98 _ MS-t X MS-3 _ Homceowner™ T S X Septic tank  Munufacturer: Norwesko Capucity: 1000
No,: 371409 " Certitication No:  Unknown
ATS (Advanced Treatment System) __ Sccondwy __ lertiary _ Sand filter
. PERMIT APIPLICATION (instructions available on request) ilu_ummm:_,cn:c: ___ Other {specily):
Application is for: New Permil Registrution - existing unpermiticd system Munufacturer: Muiek:
x  Modificilion 10 an existing system ATS ownership transier Voluntary ATS
Existing Permit No. (it appticable): _vccva_ System:  x_ Trench  _ Leaching Bed  _ Seepage Pit
Privy :o_E:r tank ___Elevated Ded ___ Wisconsin Mound
Il.  WASTEWATER SOURCES & DESIGN FLOWS IN GALLONS PER DAY (gpd) ~ Vaull r::..._ Evapotrunspiration (ET) Bed —_ Unlined ET Bed :
A. Proposed liquid wiaste system use and design flow: N TR RO R a_.ﬂm,_._rp:c: " Low pressure dosed Drip ___ Gray water -/
_X_Single Bunily residence | no. of bedrooms 150 ppd X Other ?_?n__: EZFlow 1204V 7 sq. ' per lincar loat
Multiple family units no. olumits; __ ne. bedrooms per unit gpd Materials: ___ Pipeand Gravel __ Gravelless (type):
}vnzvo?a residence (Ll Time Spec House ) Distribulion box: ~ __ Yes X No
__ Commercial/Institational(1ype): T gpd C. Minimum required absorption arei:
Other (Lype): Fixture units: epd AR e x Q 150 = 300 sQ LT
B. Are there other scw: ape sources on Lhis property?? X Yes _ No 373 epd (AR - Application Rie} (Q - Design Flow)
TOTAL WASTEWATER FLOW ON PROPERTY - 325 epd Trench or Bed width = | .
Gravel depth below pipe = (N
il SITE INFORNMATION Total Trench or Bed Length = 4s
A. Lot Size: ) Acres  Dule of Record: 6/21/1977 Length of Trenches=(1)_ 458 @ (2) 3 ML)
{nearest 0.8 acre) {Plat Date or Subdivision Daw) . Number of Gravelless Units = L5
Owaership and lot size documentation attached: X Warranty deed X Property tax receipt Proposcd Absorplion Arca of Sysiem = 315 SQFT
’ X_Recorded survey _ Recorded plat __ Other, specify: ; 0. Depth lrom ground surface 1o bouom of absorption area = o N




NMED Processing Number: m.d“\ WOO \,m

SITE PLAN: Attach plat, diagram or picture file of the lot and liguid waste system. Show setback distances from both the tank and disposal field to property lines, buildings, structures,
wells, water lines, irrigation ditches, arroyos and surface waters within 200 feet of the system, and the direction of groundwater flow.

-

N

V.

NMLED Use: A plat, drawing or picture, including setback distances, in accordance with 20.7.3.302: ___Isattached

\

o

“Ihe foregoing information is correct and true 1 (he best of my knowledge. | understand the issuing of this penmit docs not relivve me from the responsibility ol complying with all applicable

provisions of the New Mexico Plumbing Code and the New Mexico Liquid Waste Disposal and Treatment Regulations. Obtaining this permit does __c_ _.r__rqr me from the responsibility of obtaining

any permit reguired by state, cily or county reeulation or ordinance or other requirements of state or lederal law. SR G

e .

-y i—y -
Lo R - L .

171472015
Date
L : ___ Owner's Authorized Representitive s Owner’s Authorized Representative and Contractor

NMED USE ONLY

.L

- .
rGranted ___ Granted subjecet to conditions __ Denied NMED I'ermit to Construct No, A._\nﬂ mOD \ m

Peapit Conditions or Reasong-lor Denial:
e —
rr E Copany— |22 [J5

NWTED _wn_._....,.L.:_:cr O c;__s N

A perpit for CONSTRUCTION ONLY of the liquid waste disposal system deseribed herein is hereby: ORETAFE FELD BFROY

NOTE:  Phis permit may be canclfed Tor lailure 1o meet uny condition specitied: Lailure to complete the system within one year; for providing inuccurate or incomplele

inlermation; or for failure 10 notify NMED to schedule an inspection, a minimum of 2 working days priot to the inspection.

I you have questions cadl: 505-827- 1840 g
R
VIU, NMED FINAL APPROVAL TO OPERATE LIQUID WASTE SYSTEM:
The system deseribed above:  was inspeeted by NMED __Contractor photo inspection suthorized
NMED [nspection History NMED Representative Date

A permit for operation of the Tiquid waste dispoesal system deseribed herein is hereby:

-__Granted ___ Granted subject t conditions ___Denied NMED Permit to Operate No.

Conditions of Approval:

NMED Representative Date




State of New Mexico
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Environmental Health Burean
Liguid Waste Program

UNPERMITTED ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
INSPECTION & EVALUATION FORM
For Use by NNED and Installer Specialists in Issuing a Certificate of Registration for Unpenmitted Systzms
If instalied before February 1, 2002, the entire top of the septic taok and inlet 2nd outlet connection points
must be adequately exposed for inspection.

If installed on, or after, February 1, 2002, the entire sysiem must be adequately exposed for inspection and
determined to meet 2ll requirements of 20.7.3 NMAC.

GENERAL JNFORMATION (To be completed by Owner or Owner’s Representative) Please print:

Owner //(_‘57%/2 . Dy rgan/ Phone  SA5-4£7/<575 2~
Mailing Address_ /¥ (248./4/¢  /A/s4  ciy S€e State /A4 Zip 27507
Site Address DA S City_  S#ve Zip__ SAwueE

/
Lot Size Z/Zﬂf% Is dwelling unoccupied (yes or no - For how long?): Yo
Number of bedrooms in dwelling: / Date of system instaliation __/* gﬁﬁ"

Business or other (describe) No dwelling present at time of inspection

Has there ever been a backup in the house? Yes Date(s) No Don’t know

Describe any known modifications made to the system

Date(s) of modifications

Describe other wastewater sources on this property:

Other relevant information T ol TP
e e SRR Y
Water: Onsite _}2 Off site Private Shared Community water syster/ vV iSBAENT DEPARTAIRT

Location of well (address) /; / 4//’3 s Y )9‘

NM State Engineer's Well Permit #

Name of Realtor (if applicable) / U_% Phone
The above information is true to the best of my knowledge. SANTAFE FIELD OFFICE
Owner name /(,' 75—’? ﬂ ﬂéz 2 on” Date /57§

(Print)

Stgnature %«Zwi / j;.,ﬁ-__.

Revised February 21, 2014
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EVALUATION INFORMATION (To be completed by NMED Inspector or Installer Specialist):
ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM
Instzlled:  Prior to February 1, 2002 l/ (NMED or Installer Specialist)
On or afier February 1, 2002 (NMED ONLY?)
Note: If the system was installed on, or after, February 1, 2002, the system must be adequately exposed by the
owner, inspecled by NMED and determined to meet all requirements of 20.7.3 NMAC. Ifinstalled before

February 1,2002, it is the owner’s responsibility to provide documentation that verifies the installation date.

v

System Type: Conventional , Aliernative (list typa):

____Holding tank Dasign wastewater flow (GPD) ,
Tank or ATS location: Latitude 55 Ble. 057 Longitude / Q-’) Ob, H’S Elevation (= 2 F?

CONVENTIONAL TREATMENT (Septic Tank) UNIT
Tank Depth (from ground surface to top) 2-5 feet; Tank size, in gailons: 1/ poo
Tank material ',ﬂ g¥i s Tank manufacturer(if known) /U Jtwesco Date / ?'-? S

SEPTIC TANK EV N : Moo
ALUATION PROCEDURE '/ i s 101 _’_A lu / 05 5,,-,..,5{ lew /
Are there risers with covers at the ground surface? Yes No; If at grade, are covers secure? Yes_ No

(If system was constructed on or after September 1, 2005, Liquid Waste Regulations require risers to the ground
surface with secure covers to be installed by a properly licensed contractor.)

Structural integrity of tank: Good Fair Poor Unable to determine. NEVER enter
a tank unless proper confined space entry procedures are followed.

Effluent filter instalied: Yes No  (Filter required if system installed on or afier September 1, 20035)

Check water level in tank, sludge and scum level, inlet and outlet tee{s), baffle wali.

Comments: S'f’ﬂ’E GFisy Tl

LA

SR IIET DEFARTAIS

Check approximate tank and disposal field setback distances to watercourse(s), well(s), tructure(s),

etc., note any deviation from current setback requirements.

Comments

Med fl] Setbnals

SRMTAFEFIELD DFFICS
ADVANCED TREATMENT SYSTEM:
Manufacturer { / Model , / / )ﬁ Functioning? Yes No
Maintenance Provider / / / 4/ / / 7]
I A
Mzintenance Contract Expira(é{rdé / L[ﬁte of Last Maintenance Visit

Attach record of Maintenance Visits and Reports and copy of Maintenance Contract.

Revised February 21, 2014



DISPOSAL S fEM
Trench{es) Bed Seepage piis) Gravelless, Specify Dosing

Drip ET Bad Split flow Other Dbox required__ Dbox installed
Drainfield areasquare feet ____ Number of trenches / Width of trench(es) LS 3’

Length of trench(es) l mL_- !é 0 Dzpih of gravel belowpipe _~ Dszpth of trench(es)

Doss disposal system meet requirements of current Liquid Waste Regulations? Yes No N/A
Does systzm include a pump? Pump T}pen Does pumip function?

Additional information
e Discharge (descnbe) / 4

Graywater System: No }C\’es/{/‘jub
Properly installed? Permlr‘ / //il

Functioning? Disinfection?
-

DISPOSAL SYSTEM EVALUATION:

\
___OK ____‘_/NO, Problems: Z CETL(\ -IEL_Q { J. '(IM {C_J uJA.'iE.‘-rL ‘épﬁl
A P{o‘nk/ (—)/ '(-.)f\t._.vl:'lc-.-xmc;

Caatn ﬂr !:':\-J :h..m\:a

Is there:
Any indication of a previous failure Yes No V{known
Seepage visible on the lawn? Yes _"ﬁ) Unknown
Lush vegetation present? Yes '_‘%' Unkaown
Ponding water in the aggregate? BSMTA FEFIELD OF hl(j__ Yes __ No ﬁ\m
Even distribution of effluent in the fields? __Yes__ No _"Uﬁnown
Any indication of runback from field? _‘_\’4__ No___ Unknown
CHECKLIST SUMMARY:
[§] Treatment Tank or ATS is in _!Acceptab]e condition __ Unacceptable condition.
Comments:
2) Absorption system is in ___ Acceptable condition \_(_nacceptable condition.

Comments: A= T ACCE DT wG U A A

3) Pump and pump tank is in ___Acceptable condition __ Unacceptable condition.

Comments:

Revised February 21, 2014



Cheack one

Overall liquid waste system is: acceptable needs pariial replacement nzeds total replacemant
20.7.3 WMAC sections violated

Portion(s) of system requiring replacement Z ] f"):_,[x '.[. I ] (/

If the liguid waste system is found to bz in satisfactory condition, or needs only repairs, and meets the Liquid Waste
Disposal Regulations in effect at (he time of installztion or latest modification, and the appropriate fee and penalty, if
applicable, are paid, a Certificate of Registration for continued operation may be issued by NMED. If partial or total
replacement or modification is needad, a Modif'cal(m Permit ma) be issuad b),N\lED if the apprc:(v\nalr. fze and

penalty, if applicable, are paid. o8 \_ljelu }NJ,. f’ht“i'“ , W’\SJ‘ hen ?iﬂ\f"-\{
15 r_/,c«"/\ Liv MJ) el i (e ‘}z{/\‘[’\' ,t,v |{,3//3
e 0 \ 3 (,{u t Ji"y'
NMED inspector(or Installer Specialist Ndme f\(‘ \/J ;1 "-"’ > 0 San
G i
{Print)

Field Ofiice }5- g“\ Mo ( 2. gfv\ ] s s

Signature - KL;%;" Date /- 06&.- /5

This report shall noi be construed as a warranty that the system will function properly. Because of the
numerous factors (usage, soil characieristics, previous failures, ele.) which may affect the future operation of
the septic system, NMED disclaims any warranty of continued operation, either expressed or impliId, arising

from the evaluation of the waslewater system in this repori. //[/_) Q_\

Revised February 21, 2014




-~ 3
/ {’ J’II’D\Q’O‘
STATE OF NEW MEXICO (‘l wlo

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
ONSITE LIQUH) WASTE SYSTEM INSPECTION

: "',',. A Rensnd\:l7 jz‘
NHIED Par ._)/E. ( OU SAfeil:anis dme I )Lt( FAMN ’CﬂLDY GW
Address. l 25 MJJ@{ i 12 LA AT (- 3 #é) b’dﬁ)
Type of Inspaction: [J INITIAL £4 FINAL £ REINSPEQT!O‘\I O COMPLAIP‘T OTHER 4 . [
~ OHQ_‘ t’&‘f{, Y
BUILDING SEWER (6\( I )fh f\ ¢. _ \ .~ Comeclly sizzd disposal ar2a
a f‘J Corect Size and Malerizl 20,7.3.813.C

( }, .~ Corizcl Setbacks
| Rsquired Cleancuis Present, Instalad Correctly & lo Finlsh Grads 20.7.3. 8138 _ e Excavabon &l Conect Grads

-:."’P'

g U
c. Pipe &t Comect Grade (1 /8" to 144" per foof) 20.7.3.813.4 N} rracl Spaang Bsiwesn Tranches or Bads | '\/
- 2. _,_.‘]/0 Smeared Soils Not Present on Trsnch or Bed Q—OLI‘

2. PRE-TREATMENT h. . #1) Comact Aggregals; Type, Size, Clzan and Amount |~ ¢

g i N Ty o i T Comrzcl Depth of Aggregate Above and Below P;,r-b

b. E7’ Insizled es par Plans of Manufzcturer's Instructions 20.7.3.4011 j. |~ Corect Pipe; 2hole, 4' Minimum Dismeter, End CapsF w

c. Ofhier: o k. Aggregatz Covered with Approved Materizl

1. Pipe Covered vith Geolsxtle Fabric i 931:& of Aggregetz

3. SEPTICTANK /SEC./TERT. TREATMENT UNIT m. /Inspzction Pori(s), Capped \ 1 o ‘\/

':lr {3 Concrete\d-Blastic/Fiberglass [ Sec./Tept. Trealment Urit n. 7: Other:

a. AUV Located as pef Sits Plan 20.7.3.401. N T, Seepage Pits

b. _L_ Correc! Sethacks 20.7.3.302, Table 302.1 btk J‘LSW ‘ a. F}E Underside of lid cozted; riser provided as required

¢. | TenkCerifed; Comaclly Labsled 20.7.3.501; 20.7.3.501.8.4 ( bV 6/\ s g "L Domed covers covared vith mirimum 2 conorete.

d | Tenk COI’I’:CU] Oriented, Leve’ & Depth Below Grade 207.3.501J7 c. Brick or bock iaid end to end with steggared tight Jeints

e, R Infet / Outlet Pipes Sealed & Walartight d. Side wall inlet propery vented

f :_ Ikt f Qutiet Bafe or Tee with Brench Extending 12@’mmm B Liquid Level e. InlaYoutlet fitlings sealed

g. | Effluent Filler Installed, Riser to Grada ) £ L Losking of secured g

h, | Tank& Fitings Corvectly Ventsd 6-4_ g% » ) : 9 !

i, Concrete Tank: Coated & Material Comect OR T&E Conoeets # p_IIZﬁ Other Disposal Methods:
i Oullet Pipe Comect Siza & Material 7 a, Type:
L. | Manhclas Comeclly Sizad & Localed a,{,\/ -~ b. _[—_ Installed per Pians or Manufacturer’s Inslructions
__ 1~ Manhol2 Risers at Grade, Diametzr, Sacure Lids & Coated C. Other:
ab 1 Tenklinstafled per| Manufaclurer‘s Instructions 7. ;. ON-SITE WELL MEASUREMENTS

n. Advanced Treatment Unft Inslzlied par Manufactirer's Instructions a. [V} Q Nitrala-N: {mg/L)

o. | WalerTi Tghtness Tes! Conducted b. Iron: {maflL)

p. _I _ WaterSofienar Discharge Bypassng ATU c. —!— Fluoride: _____ (mgfl)

a. Cher. :
4. l SURGE, PUMP AND HOLDING TANKS 8. GIS COORDINATES -
Type l {J surge Tank  [J Pump Tank [ Holding Tank [ Other Welk: lat long

a. Correct Size EBlev_____._

b. F InletOutiz! Staled Correclly Sys: lat long

c. Pump(s) & Alarms Installed on separate circuits, properly set and located Eley

d. | Manhales, Risers, Lids Corect and Water Tight 9,

H
. g MN
5. TEE/DISTRIBUTION BOX/HFADER E]O mnmsﬁ%ﬁggrs

a. N 4' Diameter ]y aitacyed Sheetish

b. ™ Tee LevelHaader J:!—-:D 1\ TFEF AL - o~ :

c. I: *D® Box Level and on Concrele Slab or Stzble Soff ~ / \ = =f e \,S

d. __| _ D" BoxInlet Bafad and 1" Above Outlets /f -

e. *0" Box Gutlets at Same Height; Equal Flow ts Outlets ] TEstallation Approved

f. | Tesor'D’ Localed 2 Min.of 5" From Disposal Fiekd. 0 Installation Approved w/conditions (See

g. Other: Comments/Violations)

6. .DISPOSAL TRENCH OR BED O installation Not Approved (Ses

Additiohal comments:

N\ 7\

. [\
CoathEe T DA
— ) Y

\

Type ench mber ed [} Seepage Pit(s) [ Other
a. il Type Verified f 0.
b. Comedl Clegrance tn Ground W Layer Lm‘

installed and meets Requirements U
ot inspected AP - As Proposed
NIC - Not Compliant N/V - Not Verified

N/A - Not applicable NIT - Not Tested EX - Existing

)

Commeﬁ/tsNiulations)

Fingl&fiprov
d? [0 Not Granted

 Couiz (/‘L,/ 5

i hqml},Q%m was installed in accordance
it appreved by NMED, unless otherwise noted in

Sect‘ifo? sbhove.




AAA ALLIED SEPTIC TANK SERVICE

P.0. BOX 791
SANTA FE, NM 87504-0791

DATE: January 23, 2015

INVOICE

Phone (505) 982-2242 Fax (505) 473-1872 emait address: azaalliedseptic@msn.com

150123

To: Victor Duran FOR: Guest House
18 Calle Lisa
Santa Fe, NM 87507
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
Leach field instaliation as per contract $2,850.00
Permit fee 50.00
Add distribution box to connect old leach field and cap off old line 150.00
Risers over distribution box, 18" and new cover 210.00
Additional pipe to move the leach field further than orginal proposal 85.00
Permit for Main house (required by NMED in order to issue permit 50.00
for guest house. Main house must be installed within 1 year
from date of permit).
;"'-\ e
///, s /T
SUBTOTAL 3,395.00
TAX RATE 8.19%
SALES TAX 277.97
OTHER
TOTAL 367297

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO AAA ALLIED SEPTIC TANK SERVICE
WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTER CARD - PAYMENT DUE ON RECEIPT

Over due accounts subject to a service charge and late fees

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

52



BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

COMPLAINT FORM
COMPLAINANT NAME:  Kohie "R, Moz DATE: H/ : *,/ iy
COMPLAINANT ADDRESS: 19 Lol Lica PHONE:
RECEIVED BY: TIME:
ADDRESS OF VIOLATION: € Callb |ise

COMPLAINT:
’Doa«-‘r«q‘ Dwere,  has 2 T\gdh«% on e

Pty

OFFICIAL USE ONLY
“REFERRED TO: NAME: DATE:

DEPT: BY:
DISPOSITION OF COMPLAINT:

S5




NOTICE OF VIOLATION

THIS BUILDING AND OR PROPERTY HAS BEEN INSPECTED AND IS INVIOLATION OF SANTA FE
COUNTY ORDINANCE:

VR/E,zc DEVELOPMENT CODE
Vﬁ._ui_.mzzamu DEVELOPMENT 0 BUSINESS REGISTRATION
96-10 ART. 2 SEC. 2 1992-3
vﬁm%m VEHICLES O LIGHTING ORDINANCE
31-6 ART.2 SEC2 1996-106 ART. 3 SEC. 4
DANTI-LITTER 0 RV ORDINANCE
1993-11 1996-11
OTERRAIN MANAGEMENT O PUBLIC NUISANCE

1996-10 ART. 7 SEC. 3 2009-11
0 OTHER WorHeR L2 3%&\ e AV 2

YOU HAVE (5) FIVE WORKING DAYS TO CONTACT THE COUNTY AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO CORRECT THE
VIOLATION OR LEGAL ACTION WILL BE NECESSARY. OSTOP WORK ORDER

PERSON/LOCATION: Q\.T\uhw &“ E\h: Dean /8 \w\k Lica

s¥









